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FELLOWS ELIGIBLE FOR INDUCTION 
  

Sheryl L. Axelrod 
The Axelrod Firm, PC 
The Beasley Building 
1125 Walnut Street 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania  19107 
215.461.1768 
saxelrod@theaxelrodfirm.com 
www.theaxelrodfirm.com 
 
Thomas E. Bejin 
Bejin Bieneman PLC 
2000 Town Center 
Suite 800 
Southfield, Michigan  48075 
313.244.0657 
bejin@b2iplaw.com 
www.b2iplaw.com 
 
Wendy Berman 
Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 3C2 
416.860.2926 
wberman@casselsbrock.com 
www.casselsbrock.com 
 
R. Daniel Boyce 
Nexsen Pruet 
4141 Parklake Avenue 
Suite 200 
Raleigh, North Carolina  27612 
919.653.7825 
dboyce@nexsenpruet.com 
www.nexsenpruet.com 
 
Alan Bryan 
Walmart Inc. 
702 Southwest Eighth Street, M.S.#0215 
Bentonville, Arkansas  72716-0215 
479.277.0626 
alan.bryan@walmartlegal.com 
www.walmartlegal.com 
 

Cedric C. Chao 
DLA Piper LLP (US) 
555 Mission Street 
Suite 2400 
San Francisco, California  94105-2933 
415.615.6008 
cedric.chao@dlapiper.com 
www.dlapiper.com 
 
Louis M. Ciavarra 
Bowditch & Dewey 
311 Main Street 
Worcester, Massachusetts   01615-0156  
508.926.3408 
lciavarra@bowditch.com 
www.bowditch.com 
 
John T. Coyne 
McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney & Carpenter, LLP 
1300 Mt. Kemble Avenue 
Morristown, New Jersey  07962-2075 
973.425.8740 
jcoyne@mdmc-law.com 
www.mdmc-law.com 
 
Jennifer A. Creedon 
Martin, Magnuson, McCarthy & Kenney 
101 Merrimac Street 
Suite 700 
Boston, Massachusetts  02114 
617.227.3240 
jcreedon@mmmk.com 
www.mmmk.com 
 
Donna Phillips Currault 
Gordon, Arata, Montgomery, Barnett, McCollam, 
Duplantis & Eagan, LLC 
201 Saint Charles Avenue 
40th Floor 
New Orleans, Louisiana  70170-4000 
504.582.1111 
dcurrault@gamb.law 
www.gamb.law 
 



Denise A. Dickerson 
Sutter O'Connell  
3600 Erieview Tower 
1301 East Ninth Street 
Cleveland, Ohio  44114 
216.928.2200 
ddickerson@sutter-law.com 
www.sutter-law.com 
 
Stephen M. Faraci, Sr. 
LeClairRyan 
919 East Main Street 
24th Floor 
Richmond, Virginia  23219 
804.545.1516 
stephen.faraci@leclairryan.com 
www.leclairryan.com 
 
Palmer Freeman 
Whetstone Perkins & Fulda, LLC 
The Vista, 601 Devine Street 
Columbia, South Carolina  29201 
803.799.9400 
pfreeman@attorneyssc.com 
www.attorneyssc.com 
 
Scott H. Harris 
McLane Middleton 
900 Elm Street 
Manchester, New Hampshire  03101-2024 
603.628.1459 
scott.harris@mclane.com 
www.mclane.com 
 
Jason C. Jowers 
Morris James LLP 
500 Delaware Avenue 
Suite 1500 
Wilmington, Delaware  19801 
302.888.6860 
jjowers@morrisjames.com 
www.morrisjames.com 
 
Joseph J. Khan 
Weisbrod Matteis & Copley PLLC 
Two Logan Square, Suite 1925 
100 North 18th Street 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania  19103 
215.240.1164 
jkhan@wmclaw.com 
www.wmclaw.com 
 

Jonathan L. Kotlier 
Nutter McClennen & Fish LLP 
155 Seaport Boulevard 
Boston, Massachusetts  02210-2604 
617.439.2683 
jkotlier@nutter.com 
www.nutter.com 
 
Leslie A. Lanusse 
Adams and Reese LLP 
One Shell Square 
701 Poydras Street, Suite 4500 
New Orleans, Louisiana  70139 
504.585.0298 
leslie.lanusse@arlaw.com 
www.adamsandreese.com 
 
Meryl Macklin 
Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP 
Three Embarcadero Center 
Seventh Floor 
San Francisco, California  94111-4070 
415.268.1981 
meryl.macklin@bclplaw.com 
www.bclplaw.com 
 
Andrew I. McIntosh 
Bereskin & Parr LLP 
40 King Street West 
Suite 4000 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 3Y2 
416.957.1677 
amcintosh@bereskinparr.com 
www.bereskinparr.com 
 
W. Michael G. Osborne 
Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 3C2 
416.860.6732 
mosborne@casselsbrock.com 
www.casselsbrock.com 
 
John M. Thompson 
Crowe & Dunlevy 
324 North Robinson Avenue 
Suite 100 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma  73102 
405.235.7774 
john.thompson@crowedunlevy.com 
www.crowedunlevy.com 
 



Kerry L. Timbers 
Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP 
125 Summer Street 
11th Floor 
Boston, Massachusetts  02110-1618 
617.443.9292 
ktimbers@sunsteinlaw.com 
www.sunsteinlaw.com 
 
Victor D. Vital 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
2121 North Pearl Street 
Suite 700 
Dallas, Texas  75201-2469 
214.258.4124 
victor.vital@btlaw.com 
www.btlaw.com 
 
Charles R. Wilbanks, Jr.  
Adams and Reese LLP 
300 Renaissance 
1018 Highland Colony Parkway, Suite 800 
Ridgeland, Mississippi  39157 
601.292.0789 
chip.wilbanks@arlaw.com 
www.adamsandreese.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


